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October 6,2017

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1804: NW Natural's Motion to Admit Pre-Filed Testimony and
Exhibits

Dear PUC Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above referenced case is an electronic copy of NW Natural's Motion to
Admit Pre-Filed Testimony and Exhibits and the declarations of Shawn Filippi, Brody Wilson and
Justin Palfreyman.

lf you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

Alisha Till
Administrative Assistant

Attachment
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILIW COMM¡SSION
OF OREGON

uM 1804

ln the Matter of:

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS
COMPANY,

NW NATURAL'S IIIIOTION TO ADMIT
PRE.FILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS

1

2

3

4

5

6

Application for Approval of Corporate
Reorganization to Create a Holding
Com

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dlbla NW Natural, moves for the following to be

admitted into the record in this proceeding:

1. The pre-filed testimony and exhibits of Shawn Filippi (NWN/100), Brody Wilson

(NWN/200 and Joint Testimonv/100) and Justin Palfreyman (NWN/300).

2. The declarations of Shawn Filippi, Brody Wilson and Justin Palfreyman attesting that

their pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and correct.

PC

Lisa F. Rackner

NoRr¡IwesT NATURAL GnS CovpnruY
Zachary Kravitz
Associate Counsel
220 NW Second Ave
Portland, OR 97209

Attorneys for Northwest Natural Gas Company

DATED: October 6,2017

NW NATURAL'S MOTION TO ADMIT
PRE-FILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS

McDowell Rackner Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400

Portland, OR 97205
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

1

2
UM 1804

3

4 In the Matter of
DECLARATION OF SHAWN FILIPPI

5 NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS
COMPANY,

6

Application for Approval of Corporate
7 Reorganization to Create a Holding

Company.
8

9

10

I, Shawn Filippi, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon:

1 . My name is Shawn Filippi and I am employed by Northwest Natural Gas

Company (Northwest Natural) as Vice President, Chief Compliance Officer and Corporate

Secretary.

11

12

13

14

2. I am the same Shawn Filippi that previously filed testimony on behalf of

Northwest Natural in this matter. (See NWN/100),

3. My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate based on my

information and belief.

I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and

belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility

Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.
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Signed:
24

25

26

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 1 1,h Ave., Suite 400

Portland, Oregon 97205
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

1

2
UM 1804

3

4 In the Matter of
DECLARATION OF BRODY WILSON

5 NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS
COMPANY,

6

Application for Approval of Corporate
7 Reorganization to Create a Holding

Company.
8

9

10
I, Brody Wilson, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon:

1. My name is Brody Wilson and I am employed by Northwest Natural Gas

Company (Northwest Natural) as Interim Chief Financial Officer, Interim Treasurer, Chief

Accounting Officer and Controller.

11

12

13

14

2. I am the same Brody Wilson that previously filed testimony on behalf of

Northwest Natural in this matter. (See NWN/200 and Joint Testimonv/1001

3. My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate based on my

information and belief.

15

16

17

18

I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and

belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility

Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.

19

20

21
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23

Signed:
24

25

26

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400

Portland, Oregon 97205
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

1

2
UM 1804

3

4 In the Matter of
DECLARATION OF JUSTIN
PALFREYMAN5 NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS

COMPANY,
6

Application for Approval of Corporate
7 Reorganization to Create a Holding

Company.
8

9

10

I, Justin Palfreyman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of
11

Oregon:
12

1. My name is Justin Palfreyman and I am employed by Northwest Natural Gas

Company (Northwest Natural) as Vice President of Strategy and Business Development.

13

14

2. I am the same Justin Palfreyman that previously filed testimony on behalf of

Northwest Natural in this matter. (See NWN/300).

3. My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate based on my

information and belief.

15

16

17

18

I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and

belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility

Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.

19

20

21

22

23

Signed:
24

25

26

DECLARATION OF JUSTIN PALFREYMAN McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400

Portland, Oregon 97205
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