

ALISHA TILL Direct (503) 290-3628 alisha@mrg-law.com

October 6, 2017

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1804: NW Natural's Motion to Admit Pre-Filed Testimony and

**Exhibits** 

Dear PUC Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above referenced case is an electronic copy of NW Natural's Motion to Admit Pre-Filed Testimony and Exhibits and the declarations of Shawn Filippi, Brody Wilson and Justin Palfreyman.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

Alisha I III

Administrative Assistant

Attachment

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

**UM 1804** 

In the Matter of: NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

Application for Approval of Corporate Reorganization to Create a Holding Company.

NW NATURAL'S MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS

- Northwest Natural Gas Company, d/b/a NW Natural, moves for the following to be admitted into the record in this proceeding:
- 1. The pre-filed testimony and exhibits of Shawn Filippi (<u>NWN/100</u>), Brody Wilson (<u>NWN/200</u> and <u>Joint Testimony/100</u>) and Justin Palfreyman (<u>NWN/300</u>).
- 5 2. The declarations of Shawn Filippi, Brody Wilson and Justin Palfreyman attesting that their pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and correct.

DATED: October 6, 2017

McDowell Rackner Gibson PC

Lisa F. Rackner

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY Zachary Kravitz Associate Counsel 220 NW Second Ave Portland, OR 97209

Attorneys for Northwest Natural Gas Company

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2	UM 1804		
3			
4	In the Matter of	DECLARATION OF SHAWN FILIPPI	
5	NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY,		
6	Application for Approval of Corporate		
7	Reorganization to Create a Holding Company.		
8	оопрану.		
9			
10 11	I, Shawn Filippi, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregor		
12	<ol> <li>My name is Shawn Filippi and I</li> </ol>	am employed by Northwest Natural Gas	
13	Company (Northwest Natural) as Vice President, Chief Compliance Officer and Corporate		
14	Secretary.		
15	2. I am the same Shawn Filippi that previously filed testimony on behalf of		
16	Northwest Natural in this matter. (See <u>NWN/100</u> ).		
17	<ol><li>My pre-filed testimony and exhi</li></ol>	ibits are true and accurate based on my	
18	information and belief.		
19	I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and		
20	belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility		
21	Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.		
22		b 1 111 11	
23	( ) h M flur		
24	Signed:		
25		' ///	
26		V	

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2	UM 1804		
3			
4	In the Matter of	DECLARATION OF BRODY WILSON	
5	NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY,		
6	Application for Approval of Corporate		
7	Reorganization to Create a Holding		
8	Company.		
9			
10	I Brody Wilson, declare under penal	ty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon:	
11		am employed by Northwest Natural Gas	
12	Company (Northwest Natural) as Interim Chief Financial Officer, Interim Treasurer, Chief		
13	Accounting Officer and Controller.		
14			
15	2. I am the same Brody Wilson that previously filed testimony on behalf of		
16	Northwest Natural in this matter. (See NWN/200 and Joint Testimony/100).		
17	•	ibits are true and accurate based on my	
18	information and belief.		
19	I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and		
20	belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility		
21	Commission of Oregon and is subject to per	nalty for perjury.	
22			
23	Signed:		
24			
25			
26			

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2	UM 1804		
3		1	
4	In the Matter of	DECLARATION OF JUSTIN	
5	NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY,	PALFREYMAN	
6	Application for Approval of Corporate		
7	Reorganization to Create a Holding Company.		
8	Company.		
9			
10	I luctio Delfreumen, de dese un des		
11	I, Justin Palfreyman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of		
12	Oregon:		
13	My name is Justin Palfreyman	and I am employed by Northwest Natural Gas	
14	Company (Northwest Natural) as Vice President of Strategy and Business Development.		
15	2. I am the same Justin Palfreyman that previously filed testimony on behalf of		
16	Northwest Natural in this matter. (See NWN/300).		
17	3. My pre-filed testimony and exhi	bits are true and accurate based on my	
18	information and belief.		
19	I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and		
20	belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility		
21	Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.		
22			
23		On OI	
24	Signed:		
25		<u> </u>	
26			